BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 501-165-110
Issue 4, September 1978
STATION DIAL—53A
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains identification, installation,
operation, connections, and maintenance

is required to start the dial.
2. IDENTIFICATION
Ordering Guide
2.01 llasic Did:
● Dial, 53A.
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 501-165-110
2.o2 Associated Apparatus or Equipment
●
●
●
I
(ordered separately):
Backboard (See Table A)
Set, Telephone
Transformer, 2012B or equivalent.
TABLE A
BACKBOARDS FOR MOUNTING DIAL
ON WALL
I BACKBOARD I COLOR I NO. OF DIALS
MOUNTED I
KS-5796L1
KS-5796L2
KS-5796L3
KS-5796L7
KS-5796L8
KS-5796L9
Black
Olive Gray
1
2
3
1
2
3
2.03
●
●
●
2.04
Optional Apparatus
(ordered separately):
Detector, Tone, 1A350
Guard, Polarity, 419A
or Equipment
Ringer, E- or F-Type (required when dials
are multiple).
Replaceable Components:
● 814775573 (P-47 G557) Cover.
Design Features
2.05 The 53A dial permits:
● Slide switch programming with linear readout
of telephone number (Fig. 2). Up to a
maximum of 14 digits may be programmed
● Programming for stops after first, second,
or third digits (Table C)
● Restricted or unrestricted dialing
● Multiplying of dials
Page 2
.● Used with most single line or key telephone
sets.
TABLE B
MAXIMUM LOOP LENGTHS BETWEEN 53A DIAL
AND 2012B TRANSFORMER
#
LOOP
RES
50 Ohm Loop
WO 1A350
Tone Detector